Total $48,347 $32,353 -$15,994 33.08%

3

2013 to 2014 - Balances in Other Revenues are again, very comparable reflecting an increase4

of 33% or $15,994 from prior year. Account #4305, Regulatory Debit used to record the5

difference in depreciation expense (caused by the change in asset useful lives) represents the6

majority of the year over year change. The debit decreased by $20,410 causing an overall7

increase to other income. Details on the difference in depreciation calculations can be found in8

in Exhibit 2. 2014 is also reflecting a slight increase in outside jobbing - Account #4325 showing9

an increase of $6,913 over prior year. These two increases are offset by the increase in account10

#4360 Loss on disposition of utility property - +$5,815, caused from the removal of distribution11

assets during the year and Account #4405, Interest and Dividend income, as the bank balance12

continues to decrease earning $5,578 less in interest income.13

Renfrew Hydro Inc.
EB-2016-0166

Exhibit 3 – Load and Revenues
Filed: June 14 2016

PAGE 61 OF 64

Table 3.40:  Variance Analysis of Other Operating Revenues1

2014 - 20152

Reporting Basis CGAAP MIFRS Var
Analysis

Var
Analysis

2014 2015 $ %

USoA Description
4235-Miscellaneous Service Revenues -$18,017 -$18,198 -$181 1.00%

4225-Late Payment Charges -$21,456 -$18,986 $2,470 11.51%

4082-Retail Services Revenues -$4,592 -$4,733 -$141 3.07%

4084-Service Transaction Requests (STR) Revenues -$39 -$45 -$6 15.48%

4086-SSS Administration Revenue -$12,322 -$12,352 -$30 0.24%

4205-Interdepartmental Rents $0 $0 $0

4210-Rent from Electric Property -$38,709 -$37,492 $1,218 3.15%

4245-Government Assistance Directly Credited to Income -$556 -$818 -$261 46.98%

4305-Regulatory Debits $163,528 $172,388 $8,860 5.42%

4324-Special Purpose Charge Recovery $0 $0 $0

4325-Revenues from Merchandise Jobbing, Etc. -$13,639 -$5,195 $8,444 61.91%

4355-Gain on Disposition of Utility and Other Property $0 -$398 -$398

4360-Loss on Disposition of Utility and Other Property $12,269 $11,107 -$1,163 9.48%

4375-Revenues from Non-Utility Operations -$7,123 -$23,280 -$16,156 226.81%

4390-Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income -$3,500 -$3,615 -$115 3.29%

4405-Interest and Dividend Income -$23,489 -$16,348 $7,142 30.40%

Total $32,353 $42,036 $9,683 30%

Specific Service Charges -$18,017 -$18,198 -$181 1.00%

Late Payment Charges -$21,456 -$18,986 $2,470 11.51%

Other Distribution/Operating Revenues -$56,219 -$55,439 $780 1.39%

Other Income or Deductions $128,044 $134,659 $6,614 5.17%

Total $32,353 $42,036 $9,683 29.93%

3

2014 to 2015 - The Other Revenues variance reflects a decrease of $9,683 or 29.9% overall.4

Account #4375, Revenues from Non-Utility Operations shows an increase of $16,156, which5

represents the 2011-2014 CDM performance incentive payment or $17,302 being received. The6

accounts causing the overall decrease are: #4405, Interest and Dividend Income - reflecting a7

decrease of $7,142 caused by reduced bank interest and carrying charges on the DVA8

balances; Outside Jobbing #4325 reducing by $8,444 from the prior year; and the Regulatory9

Debit #4305 increasing by $8,860 from prior year.10

Renfrew Hydro Inc.
EB-2016-0166

Exhibit 3 – Load and Revenues
Filed: June 14 2016

PAGE 62 OF 64

Table 3.41:  Variance Analysis of Other Operating Revenues1

2015 - 20162

Reporting Basis MIFRS CGAAP Var Analysis Var Analysis
2015 2016 $ %

USoA Description
4235-Miscellaneous Service Revenues -$18,198 -$18,199 -$1 0.01%

4225-Late Payment Charges -$18,986 -$18,991 -$5 0.03%

4082-Retail Services Revenues -$4,733 -$4,732 $1 0.02%

4084-Service Transaction Requests (STR) Revenues -$45 -$45 $0 0.56%

4086-SSS Administration Revenue -$12,352 -$12,374 -$22 0.18%

4205-Interdepartmental Rents $0 $0 $0

4210-Rent from Electric Property -$37,492 -$37,494 -$2 0.01%

4245-Government Assistance Directly Credited to Income -$818 -$800 $18 2.18%

4305-Regulatory Debits $172,388 $172,500 $112 0.06%

4324-Special Purpose Charge Recovery $0 $0 $0

4325-Revenues from Merchandise Jobbing, Etc. -$5,195 -$6,177 -$982 18.90%

4355-Gain on Disposition of Utility and Other Property -$398 -$67,674 -$67,276 16893.70%

4360-Loss on Disposition of Utility and Other Property $11,107 $10,000 -$1,107 9.96%

4375-Revenues from Non-Utility Operations -$23,280 -$6,909 $16,371 70.32%

4390-Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income -$3,615 -$3,600 $15 0.43%

4405-Interest and Dividend Income -$16,348 -$11,820 $4,528 27.70%

Total $42,036 -$6,315 -$48,351 115.02%

Specific Service Charges -$18,198 -$18,199 -$1 0.01%

Late Payment Charges -$18,986 -$18,991 -$5 0.03%

Other Distribution/Operating Revenues -$55,439 -$55,445 -$6 0.01%

Other Income or Deductions $134,659 $86,320 -$48,339 35.90%

Total $42,036 -$6,315 -$48,351 115.02%

3

The forecast for the 2016 Other revenues reflects an increase of $48,351 overall. All the4

accounts are very comparable with the exception of three. Account #4355 Gain on Disposition5

of Utility Property reflects an increase of $67,276. RHI has calculated a gain on the sale of the6

old office building as $67K. The property was listed in 2015. This increase was offset by the7

removal of the 2015 CDM bonus of $17K in account 4375, and account #4405, Interest and8

Dividend Income continues to decrease as the bank balances decreases.9

10

Renfrew Hydro Inc.
EB-2016-0166

Exhibit 3 – Load and Revenues